FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4494)

Tab settings

RECC TION FORM COVER SHEET

08-03-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

F	<u>/</u>
Ś	<u>အ</u>
	-

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying party(ies): Takuya HARA; Hitoshi ASAHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nippon Steel Corporation Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution date(s): July 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 10/8/15 If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date(s) of the application are: July 13, 2004			
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Robert T. Tobin</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true document. 	VA a			
John J. Kelly, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,182) Name of Person Signing Signature	Kelly J. JULY 23, 2004			
agilature and agrilling	Date			
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Pecordation Son	iene			

08/02/2004 GTOW11

10898307

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

P.O. Box 1450

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

711868

EV 323024343 US

PATENT

REEL: 015625 FRAME: 0072

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

GNEE's (s) :ss(es))			
	6-3, Otemachi 2-c	home, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo 100-8071, Japan
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the receipt	t of which is hereby acknowledged th	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		
of ion)	ULTRAHIGH STRENGIH WELDED JOINT AND ULTRAHIGH STRENGIH WELDED STEEL PIPE EXCELLENT IN COLD CRACKING RESISTANCE OF WELD METAL, AND METHODS FOR PROD		
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e		and/or for which application for Letters Pater ited, was:
date	(a) executed on	; (
ution lication,	(b) filed on/	,) is h	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
rent)	Serial No/_	; data, when known.	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamir	nation application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	including separate assignments and dec		include but not be limited to executing all papers,
	producing evidence.	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
res)	producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
res)	producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (Telmy Lac (SIGNATURE)	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE)
ireš)	producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav Takuya Hara	roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and re) affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 13, 2004
lfe\$)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) Hashi Asah	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi	July 13, 2004 July 13, 2004 July 13, 2004
Jres)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE)	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi	July 13, 2004 July 13, 2004 July 13, 2004
Ires)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ST. Tely Laa (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) (DATE)
ires)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) Htaski Asak (SIGNATURE)	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) July 13, 2004 (DATE)
ires)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ST. Tely Laa (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) (DATE)
ires)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 1) Tely Usa (SIGNATURE) 2) Heart Asah (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE)	Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) (DATE)
ures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 1) Tely Usa (SIGNATURE) 2) Heart Asah (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE)	Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) (DATE)
ires)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 1) Tely Laca (SIGNATURE) 2) Lack As all (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE) 7) (SIGNATURE)	Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
res)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (SIGNATURE) 2) Hashi Asah (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE)	Takuya Hara (TYPE NAME) Hitoshi Asahi (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	July 13, 2004 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015625 FRAME: 0073

(DATE)